Bhaskar was appointed as Non-

Executive Independent director for a period of 5 

years, with effect from November 24, 2021 to 

November 23, 2026, not liable to retire by rotation. 

The remuneration including sitting fees 

last drawn by such person for FY 2024-

25 

Rs. 32,00,000/- (Thirty Two Lakhs only) 

Details of remuneration sought to be 

paid  

Members in their 19th Annual General Meeting had 

approved the remuneration of Rs. 35,00,000 (Rupees 

Thirty Five Lakh only) per annum each to all Non-

Executive Directors Independent Directors for a 

period of 3 (three) years with effect from April 1, 

2025. 

No. of Shares held in the Company ( 

including shareholding as a beneficial 

owner) 

Nil 

Names of the other Listed entities in